TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM719282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHARMASCIENCE INC.		10/01/2021	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FINCHLEY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT INC.		
Street Address:	6111 Royalmount, Suite 100		
City:	Montreal		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H4P 2T4		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86072681	PHARMASCIENCE
Serial Number:	90202956	MYINFLA
Serial Number:	90710919	COVCORONA
Serial Number:	90884289	HELIXIA KIDS NATURAL DEFENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5148457874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5149876242

bunoko@robic.com Email:

ROBIC LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: **ROBIC**

Address Line 2: 20th-630 Boul Rene-Levesque W Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B 1S6

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: **BACON & THOMAS, PLLC** Address Line 1: 201 N. Union Street, Suite 430 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2649

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victoire Bunoko

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007682 FRAME: 0804

900686135

SIGNATURE:	/vbu/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2022			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=2022-04-06 (000749-0327) Confirmation of trademark assignment#page1.tif				
2000 04 00 (000740 0007) Confirmation of trademark assistance of the				

source=2022-04-06 (000749-0327) Confirmation of trademark assignment#page1.tif source=2022-04-06 (000749-0327) Confirmation of trademark assignment#page2.tif source=2022-04-06 (000749-0327) Confirmation of trademark assignment#page3.tif source=2022-04-06 (000749-0327) Confirmation of trademark assignment#page4.tif source=2022-04-06 (000749-0327) Annexe A - Pharmascience inc. Trademarks Schedule (U.S.)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007682 FRAME: 0805

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Confirmation") is made as of October 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date")

BETWEEN:

PHARMASCIENCE INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada and having its principal place of business at 6111, Royalmount, Suite 100, Montreal, Quebec, H4P 2T4, Canada

(the "Assignor")

- and -

FINCHLEY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT INC. (previously known as PMSCI RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT INC.), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada and having its principal place of business at 6111, Royalmount, Suite100, Montreal, Quebec, H4P 2T4, Canada

(the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignee and the Assignor entered into an agreement made as of the Effective Date (the "Transfer Agreement") under which the Assignee acquired, among other things, the trademark registrations and applications listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms, conditions and covenants in the Transfer Agreement, the Assignor sold, transferred, conveyed, and assigned to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration (the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged), and pursuant to the terms, conditions and covenants in the Transfer Agreement, the Assignor unconditionally and irrevocably confirms the sale, transfer, assignment, and conveyance to the Assignee, and the Assignee accepts and acquires from the Assignor all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the entire goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee (and its successors and assigns) as fully and completely as by the Assignor has this Assignment not been made.

The Assignor authorizes and requests that any intellectual property office charged with administration of a trademarks register (i) record this Confirmation and (i) register and record the transfer of ownership of the Assigned Trademarks from the Assignor to the Assignee.

The Assignor and the Assignee grant to the agent or attorney of record before the applicable intellectual property office for each of the Assigned Trademarks the power to insert on this Confirmation any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for recording and registering this Confirmation with the applicable intellectual property office.

This Confirmation may be executed and delivered in multiple counterparts, including by means of facsimile machine or electronic mail in portable document format (.pdf), and each counterpart shall be deemed an original. All counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute the same instrument.

WSLEGAL\047766\00012\30008768v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007682 FRAME: 0806

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor duly authorized signatory has executed this Confirmation as of the Effective Date.

Assignors' Witness

Name: Domenica De Lilla

PHARMASCIENCE INC.

___X444*X*(/

Title: Treasurer

The above signatory is authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the Assignor, and bind

the Assignor thereto.

[Signature Page to Confirmation of Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee duly authorized signatory has executed this Confirmation as of the Effective Date.

FINCHLEY RESEARCH &

DEVELOPMENT INC. (previously known as PMSCI RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

INC.)

Assignee's Witness

Name: Vassiliki Vouvoussiras

Name: Ilana Einheiber

Title: Interim President

The above signatory is authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the Assignee, and bind

the Assignee thereto.

[Signature Page to Confirmation of Trademark Assignment]

Schedule A

WSLEGAL\047766\00012\30008768v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007682 FRAME: 0809

ANNEXE A

PHARMASCIENCE INC. TRADEMARKS SCHEDULE (U.S.)

	Trademark	Serial	Registration	O/Reference
1	PHARMASCIENCE	86-072,681	4,868,527	000749-0207
2	MYINFLA	90-202,956	-	000749-0296
3	COVCORONA	90-710,919	-	000749-0308
4	HELIXIA KIDS NATURAL DEFENSE	90-884,289	-	000749-0321

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007682 FRAME: 0810

RECORDED: 04/06/2022